



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6773/2025 & CM APPL. 9500/2026**
MOHINDERPAL SINGH SETHI THROUGH HIS POA HOLDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,
Mr Suyash Swarup & Mr. Ananyay
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

DHUDIAL COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing
Counsel Civil GNCTD.
Mr. Sagar Khanna, Section Officer,
RCS.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Prevention of Illicit Traffic in Narcotics, Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (PITNDPS) hearing today in Chandigarh, this Bench could not assemble, since Prathiba M. Singh, J., being the Chairperson of the Advisory Board is travelling for the same.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 16, 2026/dj