



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6773/2025**

MOHINDERPAL SINGH SETHI THROUGH HIS POA HOLDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,
Mr. Suyash Swamp & Mr. Ananyay
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**DHUDIAL COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, SC (Civil), GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 9500/2026

2. Ld. Counsel for the parties submits that an arbitrator has been appointed in this matter.
3. List for reporting compliance on 13th July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/ys/sm