



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6773/2025 and CM APPL. 39743/2026**

**MOHINDERPAL SINGH SETHI THROUGH HIS
POA HOLDER**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,
Mr. Suyash Swarup and Mr. Ananyay
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

**DHUDIAL COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate for
RCS.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **01.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let a copy of the present application be supplied to Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Id. Counsel for the Registrar Co-operative Society as well.
3. Let the Respondent No.1- Dhudial Co-operative Group Housing Society Ltd. place its response, if any, by the next date of hearing.
4. List on 13th July, 2026 *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 1, 2026/MR/SM